(R-90-1409)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- o 7¢D3<C3
apopTED oN __ MAR 19 1990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first amendment to the
agreement between The City of San Diego and San Diego Urban
Corps, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk
as Document No. R-274649 pursuant to the terms and conditions of
the First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the

City Clerk as Document No. RR- < 7O323 .

BE iT fURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to expend $78,000 ($50,000 from General Fund
100, Park and Recreation Dept. No. 446, Org. 246, Account No.
4222, Job Order No. 44647; and $28,000 from the Water Utilities
Fund No. 41500, Dept. No. 700, Org. 101, Account No. 4222, Job
Order No. 3519), solely and exclusively for the purpose of
providing funds for the execution of the above first amendment to

the agreement for Fiscal Year 90.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Deputy/Citw/ Attorney

MKJ :mxh

03/02/90
Aud.Cexrt:9000697
Or .Dept:Mgr.
R-90-1409
Form=x.auagr

~PAGE 1 OF 1~



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_ 9000697
sasgme  035]0s8
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG | SY | Funo DEPT ORG. Account | 208 | OFERATION | senrequip | FaciLimy AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_.78,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE OJ

Vendor San Diego Urban Corps.

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for services established under Resolution

No. R-274649, o - 4

Date February 8 1990 By: M/]

T 7 AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. (%24

e CY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT onB, | ORERATION | BenrEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 446 | 246 4222 44647 $ 50.,000,00
2 700 | 101 4222 3519 28,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $ 78,000.00

- FUND OVERRIDE O
F—<75323 MAR 19 1990

Ac__9000697

AC-361 (REV 3-86)




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 {Rev. 11-89)

Nays Not Present Ineligible

sELREERERE
OOoOooOoOogOod

O O
O O
O O
O O
O O
[ O
O O
O O
O O

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution/_2'7 5323 MAR 19 1990

Number L. Mo, Adopted ..o n MY




Trea

y

r}t [rve

i oo b i:'{}
Poe, Wil I

SOMER -7 py 248
Uit Cehes grype

SAl Bitpg, ]



